




HARDWARE BAG FOR STEP 1 CONTENTS :

HARDWARE BAG FOR STEP 2 CONTENTS :

3 4

ASSEMBLY STEP 1

A) Open HARDWARE BAG FOR STEP 1.
B) Attach the washer (A) to the tube (D),and then attach 
     the transport wheel  to the stabilizer tube (E) using 
     washer(B), screw(C).
 C) Repeat on the other side.

ASSEMBLY STEP 2

A)   Open HARDWARE BAG FOR  
       STEP 2.

B)   Slide left and right GUIDE 
       RAILS into MAIN FRAME.

C)   Attach GUIDE RAILS using 2 
      BOLTS (A).

NOTE: You may have to rotate the 
guide rails back and forth to get them 
to slide into the frame.

BOLT (A) 
M8x1.25Px70L
Qty: 1 

NUT (E) 
Nylon Nut M8x1.25P
Qty: 1 

SPRING WASHER (C)

Qty: 3 

ARC WASHER (D) 

Qty: 5

BOLT (B)
M8x1.25Px15L
Qty: 3

ASSEMBLY STEP  3
HARDWARE BAG FOR STEP 3 CONTENTS :

A) Open HARDWARE BAG FOR STEP 3.
B) Slide the CONSOLE MAST BOOT over the bottom of the CONSOLE MAST.
C) Carefully pull console wires through the CONSOLE MAST. Attach the CONSOLE WIRES to the pre-attached 
routing wire. Discard wire when finished.
D) Slide CONSOLE MAST into MAIN FRAME.
E) Insert 3 BOLTS (B), 3 SPRING WASHERS (C) and 3 ARC WASHERS (D) into back of CONSOLE MAST.
F) Attach CONSOLE MAST to MAIN FRAME using 1 BOLT(A),2 ARC WASHER(D),1 NUT(E).
G) Slide CONSOLE MAST BOOT down to cover exposed bolts. 

Qty:2
M8x1.25Px15L
BOLT(A)

BOLT(A)

   8.2x  13.5x2.0t  

   8.4x   17.0x1.0t 

TRANSPORT WHEEL

MAIN FRAME

BOLT (B)

SPRING WASHER (C)

MAIN FRAME

BOLT (A) 

ARC WASHER (D) 
ARC WASHER (D) NUT (E) 

GUIDE RAILS

ASSEMBLY STEP 4

PRE-ATTACHED

A).Open the box with pedal and pedal arm       
    inside.
B) Open the hardware bag for the step 6.
C) Remove the pre-attached srews and 
      washers from the bottom of the pedal 
      base,then put the pedal onto the pedal 
      base using these screws and washers.
D) Repeat on the other side.

CONSOLE WIRE

(A) (B)

(D)
(E)

(C)

waher (A)
  16.0x  25x1.5T
Qty:2

washer(B)
  5/16’x   30.0x1.5T
Qty:2
  

screw(C)
M8x1.25Px12L
Qty:2



5 6

ASSEMBLY STEP 5

HARDWARE BAG FOR STEP 5 CONTENTS :

A) Open HARDWARE BAG FOR 
STEP 5.

B) Remove PRE-ATTACHED BOLT & 
WASHERS from CONSOLE MAST.

C) Slide UPPER HANDLEBARS onto 
CONSOLE MAST and attach by 
re-inserting PRE-ATTACHED BOLT 
And  one Pre-Spring Washer And one Flat 
Washer .

D) Attach LOWER HANDLEBARS to 
UPPER HANDLEBARS using PRE-
ATTACHED SCREWS.

E) Attach HANDLEBAR COVERS 
using 2 SCREWS (A).

(F) Repeat on the other side.

ASSEMBLY STEP 6

SCREWS(A)
CONSOLE 
MAST

HANDLEBAR
COVER

PRE -

-

ATTACHED
BOLT & WASHER

PRE
ATTACHED SCREWS

LOWER HANDLEBAR

LINKAGE PIECE

Flat Washer  (A)
Wave Washer  (B) Flat Washer  (C)

BOLT (D)

SCREW (A)
   4x15L

Qty: 4

A) Open the hardware bag for the step 6.
B) Attach the linkage arm onto the pedal arm 
    pin using (A),(B),(C),(D) one by one.
C)Remove the pre-attached washers (E), nut  
   (H), screw (G) &linkage axle (F) from the   
   linkage piece.
D)Put the linkage axle (F) into the linkage 
    tube,and then attach the linkage arm inside 
    the lower handlebar linkage piece using 2 
    washers (E),1 screw (G), and 1 nut (H).
E) Remove the two pre-attached screws (I) 
     from the end of the lower handlebar Attach 
     the handlebar covers onto the lower 
     handlebar using (I).
F) Repeat on the other side.

Qty: 2 Qty: 2Qty: 2

HARDWARE BAG FOR STEP 6 CONTENTS :

   16.2x   28.7x1.5t 
Flat Washer  (A) Wave Washer  (B) Flat Washer  (C) BOLT (D)

   16.7x   22.5x0.3t   8.5x   25.0x1.5t M8x1.25Px12L

LINKAGE ARM

PEDAL ARM

LINKAGE TUBE

Qty: 2

Qty: 2

PRE-ATTACHED HARDWARE PARTS:

Flat Washer  (E) Linkage axle (F)
Qty:1

Teflon Washer (A)
  10.4x   24.75x1.5t 
Qty: 4

Nylon Nut (B)
 M10x1.5P
Qty: 2

HARDWARE BAG FOR STEP 4 CONTENTS :

NYLON NUT(B)

PIVOT-TUBE

PEDAL ARM

Teflon Washer (A)

Teflon Washer (A)

PRE-ATTACHED SCREW (C)

Pre-attached screw(C)

REAR WHEEL COVER

PEDALARM COVER

A) Open the hardware bag for the step 4.
B) Place the pedal arm onto the pivot-   
    tube using 2 TEFLON WASHERS(A) 
    AND 1 NYLON NUT(B). 
C) Remove 2 pre-attached screws (C) 
     from the two ends of the pedal arm 
     and then attach the pedal arm cover 
     to the pedal arm using 1 pre-attached 
     screw (C).
D) Put the rear wheel cover onto the 
    end pedal arm using 1 pre-attached 
    screw (C).
E) Repeat on the other side.

(I)

(H)

(G)

(E)(F)

(E)

(I)

screw (G)
Qty:1

screw (I)
Qty:2

nut (H)
Qty:1



7

ASSEMBLY STEP 7
NOTE:There is NO hardware bag for 
this step. All hardware is pre-installed.

A) Attach the CONSOLE WIRES.

B) Carefully tuck the CONSOLE 
MAST wires into the CONSOLE 
MAST before attaching the CON-
SOLE.
C) Attach CONSOLE to the CON-
SOLE MAST using the 4 PRE-
ATTACHED SCREWS (screws will 
have to be removed from the console 
first).

DO NOT PINCH WIRES!

YOU’RE F INISHED!

ASSEMBLY STEP 8

Attach BOTTLE HOLDER to the 
CONSOLE MAST using the 2 PRE-
ATTACHED SCREWS. (screws will have 
to be removed from the console mast 
first). 

Connect ADAPTOR to a power outlet. 
Locate the ON / OFF switch on the back of 
the CONSOLE. Flip the switch to the ON 
position. After a “beep”, the CONSOLE 
will light up.

PRE-ATTACHED
SCREW 

console

console wires

console mast

PRE-ATTACHED
SCREW 

BOTTLE HOLDER

CONSOLE MAST 

A) 




